
16	to	17
18	to	19
20	to	24
25	to	29
30	to	34
35	to	39
40	to	49

50	and	Older 38.7%
15.0%

9.6%
9.8%
9.8%
8.9%

3.8%
4.4%

AGE
overall	population

Female
50.7%

Male
49.3%

GENDER
overall	population

Hispanic White Asian Black	or
African
American

Two	or	More
Races

American
Indian/Alaska
Native

Some	Other
Race	alone

Pacific
Islander	or
Hawaiian..

47.9% 31.9%
12.1% 3.9% 2.3% 1.0% 0.5% 0.4%

RACE/ETHNICITY
overall	population

	Below	high	school:	23.3%

	High	school	or	euivalence:	23.3%

	Some	college	or	Associate's	degree:	31.9%

	Bachelor's	and	above:	21.6%

EDUCATIONAL	ATTAINMENT
overall	population

Less	than	well:	24%

Very	well:	59%

Well:	17%

ENGLISH	LANGUAGE	ABILITY**
overall	population

Total	Languages	Spoken 50

LANGUAGES	SPOKEN	AT	HOME
overall	population

Top	Languages	Spoken

English
Spanish
Hmong
Punjabi
Khmer
Tagalog
Arabic
Vietnamese 0.5%

0.7%
0.8%
1.0%
1.7%
3.5%

33.1%
54.3%

Not	in	labor	force:	40%

Unemployed:	6%

Employed:	54%

EMPLOYMENT	STATUS
overall	population

At	a	glance

Click	an	icon	to	see
the	demographics
for	a	selected
population

Overall
population	(16+)

Adults
w/disabilities

Foreign-born Limited	English Near	poverty	or
less

No	high	school
diploma

Unemployed Disconnected
youth*

131,423 210,130 91,741 203,598 194,200 52,557 6,588834,800

American	Community	Survey	2020	Demographic	Data	by	Key	Subgroup

*Disconnected	youth	include	16-24	year	olds	who	are	not	attending	school	and	are	unemployed.
**Only	among	those	who	responded	"Yes"	to	"Does	this	person	speak	a	language	other	than	English	at	home?"..

Select	a	Consortium
State	Center	Adult	Education	Cons..



16	to	17
18	to	19
20	to	24
25	to	29
30	to	34
35	to	39
40	to	49

50	and	Older 71.9%
7.1%
4.9%
5.2%
4.7%
3.2%
1.2%
1.8%

AGE
have	disabilities

Female
52.4%

Male
47.6%

GENDER
have	disabilities

White Hispanic Asian Black	or
African
American

Two	or	More
Races

American
Indian/Alaska
Native

Pacific
Islander	or
Hawaiian	..

Some	Other
Race	alone

40.1% 39.5%

8.8% 6.6% 2.6% 1.5% 0.6% 0.3%

RACE/ETHNICITY
have	disabilities

	Below	high	school:	33.5%

	High	school	or	euivalence:	24.8%

	Some	college	or	Associate's	degree:	27.3%

	Bachelor's	and	above:	14.4%

EDUCATIONAL	ATTAINMENT
have	disabilities

Less	than	well:	33%

Very	well:	50%

Well:	16%

ENGLISH	LANGUAGE	ABILITY**
have	disabilities

Total	Languages	Spoken 27

LANGUAGES	SPOKEN	AT	HOME
have	disabilities

Top	Languages	Spoken

English
Spanish
Hmong
Khmer
Tagalog
German
Lao
Samoan 0.7%

0.7%
0.7%
0.8%
0.9%
2.0%

28.6%
62.0%

Not	in	labor	force:	76%

Unemployed:	4% Employed:	20%

EMPLOYMENT	STATUS
have	disabilities

At	a	glance

Click	an	icon	to	see
the	demographics
for	a	selected
population

Overall
population	(16+)

Adults
w/disabilities

Foreign-born Limited	English Near	poverty	or
less

No	high	school
diploma

Unemployed Disconnected
youth*

834,800 210,130 91,741 203,598 194,200 52,557 6,588131,423

American	Community	Survey	2020	Demographic	Data	by	Key	Subgroup

*Disconnected	youth	include	16-24	year	olds	who	are	not	attending	school	and	are	unemployed.
**Only	among	those	who	responded	"Yes"	to	"Does	this	person	speak	a	language	other	than	English	at	home?"..

Select	a	Consortium
State	Center	Adult	Education	Cons..



16	to	17
18	to	19
20	to	24
25	to	29
30	to	34
35	to	39
40	to	49

50	and	Older 41.6%
24.6%

11.9%
9.2%

6.4%
4.2%

1.3%
0.7%

AGE
foreign-born

Female
50.9%

Male
49.1%

GENDER
foreign-born

Hispanic Asian White Black	or
African
American

American
Indian/Alaska
Native

Two	or	More
Races

Pacific
Islander	or
Hawaiian	..

Some	Other
Race	alone

62.1%
30.3%

5.7% 1.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1%

RACE/ETHNICITY
foreign-born

	Below	high	school:	46.2%

	High	school	or	euivalence:	17.1%

	Some	college	or	Associate's	degree:	18.2%

	Bachelor's	and	above:	18.5%

EDUCATIONAL	ATTAINMENT
foreign-born

Less	than	well:	41%

Very	well:	39%

Well:	20%

ENGLISH	LANGUAGE	ABILITY**
foreign-born

Total	Languages	Spoken 42

LANGUAGES	SPOKEN	AT	HOME
foreign-born

Top	Languages	Spoken

Spanish
English
Hmong
Punjabi
Tagalog
Arabic
Khmer
Vietnamese 1.8%

2.2%
2.4%
3.1%
5.2%
6.5%
7.5%

59.2%
Not	in	labor	force:	35%

Unemployed:	7%

Employed:	58%

EMPLOYMENT	STATUS
foreign-born

At	a	glance

Click	an	icon	to	see
the	demographics
for	a	selected
population

Overall
population	(16+)

Adults
w/disabilities

Foreign-born Limited	English Near	poverty	or
less

No	high	school
diploma

Unemployed Disconnected
youth*

834,800 131,423 91,741 203,598 194,200 52,557 6,588210,130

American	Community	Survey	2020	Demographic	Data	by	Key	Subgroup

*Disconnected	youth	include	16-24	year	olds	who	are	not	attending	school	and	are	unemployed.
**Only	among	those	who	responded	"Yes"	to	"Does	this	person	speak	a	language	other	than	English	at	home?"..

Select	a	Consortium
State	Center	Adult	Education	Cons..



16	to	17
18	to	19
20	to	24
25	to	29
30	to	34
35	to	39
40	to	49

50	and	Older 50.7%
20.4%

10.1%
8.0%
5.8%
3.3%
0.8%
0.9%

AGE
speak	English	less	than	well

Female
52.4%

Male
47.6%

GENDER
speak	English	less	than	well

Hispanic Asian White Black	or
African
American

Pacific
Islander	or
Hawaiian..

American
Indian/Alaska
Native

Some	Other
Race	alone

Two	or	More
Races

78.1%

18.3% 2.8% 0.6% 0.2%

RACE/ETHNICITY
speak	English	less	than	well

	Below	high	school:	75.0%

	High	school	or	euivalence:	14.0%
	Some	college	or	Associate's	degree:	9.6%	Bachelor's	and	above:	1.4%

EDUCATIONAL	ATTAINMENT
speak	English	less	than	well

Less	than	well:	100%

ENGLISH	LANGUAGE	ABILITY**
speak	English	less	than	well

Total	Languages	Spoken 28

LANGUAGES	SPOKEN	AT	HOME
speak	English	less	than	well

Top	Languages	Spoken

Spanish
Hmong
Punjabi
Arabic
Khmer
Chinese
Vietnamese
India	N.E.C. 0.8%

1.1%
1.7%
2.2%
2.4%
3.0%
6.4%

77.6%

Not	in	labor	force:	42%

Unemployed:	7%

Employed:	51%

EMPLOYMENT	STATUS
speak	English	less	than	well

At	a	glance

Click	an	icon	to	see
the	demographics
for	a	selected
population

Overall
population	(16+)

Adults
w/disabilities

Foreign-born Limited	English Near	poverty	or
less

No	high	school
diploma

Unemployed Disconnected
youth*

834,800 131,423 210,130 203,598 194,200 52,557 6,58891,741

American	Community	Survey	2020	Demographic	Data	by	Key	Subgroup

*Disconnected	youth	include	16-24	year	olds	who	are	not	attending	school	and	are	unemployed.
**Only	among	those	who	responded	"Yes"	to	"Does	this	person	speak	a	language	other	than	English	at	home?"..

Select	a	Consortium
State	Center	Adult	Education	Cons..



16	to	17
18	to	19
20	to	24
25	to	29
30	to	34
35	to	39
40	to	49

50	and	Older 34.2%
14.2%

8.3%
10.7%

9.3%
11.9%

5.4%
5.9%

AGE
income	is	near	poverty	or	less

Female
55.7%

Male
44.3%

GENDER
income	is	near	poverty	or	less

Hispanic White Asian Black	or
African
American

Two	or	More
Races

American
Indian/Alaska

Native

Some	Other
Race	alone

Pacific
Islander	or
Hawaiian..

61.4%
21.3% 10.5% 3.0% 1.7% 1.7% 0.4% 0.0%

RACE/ETHNICITY
income	is	near	poverty	or	less

	Below	high	school:	36.8%

	High	school	or	euivalence:	25.6%

	Some	college	or	Associate's	degree:	30.3%

	Bachelor's	and	above:	7.4%

EDUCATIONAL	ATTAINMENT
income	is	near	poverty	or	less

Less	than	well:	34%

Very	well:	47%

Well:	19%

ENGLISH	LANGUAGE	ABILITY**
income	is	near	poverty	or	less

Total	Languages	Spoken 28

LANGUAGES	SPOKEN	AT	HOME
income	is	near	poverty	or	less

Top	Languages	Spoken

Spanish
English
Hmong
Khmer
Arabic
Punjabi
Tagalog
Lao 0.7%

0.8%
0.9%
1.8%
2.0%
2.3%

41.5%
46.3%

Not	in	labor	force:	55%

Unemployed:	9%

Employed:	36%

EMPLOYMENT	STATUS
income	is	near	poverty	or	less

At	a	glance

Click	an	icon	to	see
the	demographics
for	a	selected
population

Overall
population	(16+)

Adults
w/disabilities

Foreign-born Limited	English Near	poverty	or
less

No	high	school
diploma

Unemployed Disconnected
youth*

834,800 131,423 210,130 91,741 194,200 52,557 6,588203,598

American	Community	Survey	2020	Demographic	Data	by	Key	Subgroup

*Disconnected	youth	include	16-24	year	olds	who	are	not	attending	school	and	are	unemployed.
**Only	among	those	who	responded	"Yes"	to	"Does	this	person	speak	a	language	other	than	English	at	home?"..

Select	a	Consortium
State	Center	Adult	Education	Cons..



16	to	17
18	to	19
20	to	24
25	to	29
30	to	34
35	to	39
40	to	49

50	and	Older 42.6%
15.3%

8.0%
7.6%

5.3%
2.3%
2.3%

16.6%

AGE
educational	level	less	than	high	school

Female
49.0%

Male
51.0%

GENDER
educational	level	less	than	high

school

Hispanic White Asian Black	or
African
American

Two	or	More
Races

American
Indian/Alaska

Native

Some	Other
Race	alone

Pacific
Islander	or
Hawaiian..

72.4%

12.0% 10.9% 2.3% 1.1% 0.7% 0.5% 0.1%

RACE/ETHNICITY
educational	level	less	than	high	school

	Below	high	school:	100.0%

EDUCATIONAL	ATTAINMENT
educational	level	less	than	high	school

Less	than	well:	50%

Very	well:	32%

Well:	18%

ENGLISH	LANGUAGE	ABILITY**
educational	level	less	than	high	school

Total	Languages	Spoken 26

LANGUAGES	SPOKEN	AT	HOME
educational	level	less	than	high	school

Top	Languages	Spoken

Spanish
English
Hmong
Punjabi
Arabic
Khmer
Chinese
Tagalog 0.4%

0.6%
1.3%
1.4%
2.1%
3.5%

28.8%
59.3%

Not	in	labor	force:	57%

Unemployed:	6%

Employed:	37%

EMPLOYMENT	STATUS
educational	level	less	than	high	school

At	a	glance

Click	an	icon	to	see
the	demographics
for	a	selected
population

Overall
population	(16+)

Adults
w/disabilities

Foreign-born Limited	English Near	poverty	or
less

No	high	school
diploma

Unemployed Disconnected
youth*

834,800 131,423 210,130 91,741 203,598 52,557 6,588194,200

American	Community	Survey	2020	Demographic	Data	by	Key	Subgroup

*Disconnected	youth	include	16-24	year	olds	who	are	not	attending	school	and	are	unemployed.
**Only	among	those	who	responded	"Yes"	to	"Does	this	person	speak	a	language	other	than	English	at	home?"..

Select	a	Consortium
State	Center	Adult	Education	Cons..



16	to	17
18	to	19
20	to	24
25	to	29
30	to	34
35	to	39
40	to	49

50	and	Older 22.2%
13.1%

11.3%
13.5%
13.4%
13.3%

8.2%
5.0%

AGE
unemployed

Female
44.8%

Male
55.2%

GENDER
unemployed

Hispanic White Asian Black	or
African
American

Two	or	More
Races

American
Indian/Alaska

Native

Pacific
Islander	or
Hawaiian	..

Some	Other
Race	alone

60.4%
21.5% 9.1% 3.0% 2.7% 2.7% 0.4% 0.1%

RACE/ETHNICITY
unemployed

	Below	high	school:	22.1%

	High	school	or	euivalence:	29.4%

	Some	college	or	Associate's	degree:	36.6%

	Bachelor's	and	above:	11.9%

EDUCATIONAL	ATTAINMENT
unemployed

Less	than	well:	24%

Very	well:	53%

Well:	23%

ENGLISH	LANGUAGE	ABILITY**
unemployed

Total	Languages	Spoken 18

LANGUAGES	SPOKEN	AT	HOME
unemployed

Top	Languages	Spoken

English
Spanish
Hmong
Punjabi
Khmer
Chinese
Arabic
India	N.E.C. 0.7%

0.9%
0.9%
1.5%
1.6%
1.6%

40.3%
50.3%

Unemployed:	100%

EMPLOYMENT	STATUS
unemployed

At	a	glance

Click	an	icon	to	see
the	demographics
for	a	selected
population

Overall
population	(16+)

Adults
w/disabilities

Foreign-born Limited	English Near	poverty	or
less

No	high	school
diploma

Unemployed Disconnected
youth*

834,800 131,423 210,130 91,741 203,598 194,200 6,58852,557

American	Community	Survey	2020	Demographic	Data	by	Key	Subgroup

*Disconnected	youth	include	16-24	year	olds	who	are	not	attending	school	and	are	unemployed.
**Only	among	those	who	responded	"Yes"	to	"Does	this	person	speak	a	language	other	than	English	at	home?"..

Select	a	Consortium
State	Center	Adult	Education	Cons..



16	to	17

18	to	19

20	to	24 65.7%

32.7%

1.5%

AGE
16-24	and	not	attending	school	and	unemployed

Female
57.4%

Male
42.6%

GENDER
16-24	and	not	attending	school

and	unemployed

Hispanic White Asian Pacific
Islander	or
Hawaiian..

Two	or	More
Races

Black	or
African
American

American
Indian/Alaska

Native

Some	Other
Race	alone

67.1%
20.0% 9.7% 1.5% 1.4% 0.2%

RACE/ETHNICITY
16-24	and	not	attending	school	and	unemployed

	Below	high	school:	10.4%

	High	school	or	euivalence:	45.8%

	Some	college	or	Associate's	degree:	29.1%

	Bachelor's	and	above:	14.7%

EDUCATIONAL	ATTAINMENT
16-24	and	not	attending	school	and	unemployed

Less	than	well:	11%

Very	well:	69%

Well:	21%

ENGLISH	LANGUAGE	ABILITY**
16-24	and	not	attending	school	and	unemployed

Total	Languages	Spoken 5

LANGUAGES	SPOKEN	AT	HOME
16-24	and	not	attending	school	and	unemployed

Top	Languages	Spoken

English
Spanish
India	N.E.C.
Punjabi
Hmong
Other	Languages	of	..
Vietnamese
Urdu

0.0%
1.2%
3.3%
5.2%

39.9%
50.4%

Unemployed:	100%

EMPLOYMENT	STATUS
16-24	and	not	attending	school	and	unemployed

At	a	glance

Click	an	icon	to	see
the	demographics
for	a	selected
population

Overall
population	(16+)

Adults
w/disabilities

Foreign-born Limited	English Near	poverty	or
less

No	high	school
diploma

Unemployed Disconnected
youth*

834,800 131,423 210,130 91,741 203,598 194,200 52,557 6,588

American	Community	Survey	2020	Demographic	Data	by	Key	Subgroup

*Disconnected	youth	include	16-24	year	olds	who	are	not	attending	school	and	are	unemployed.
**Only	among	those	who	responded	"Yes"	to	"Does	this	person	speak	a	language	other	than	English	at	home?"..

Select	a	Consortium
State	Center	Adult	Education	Cons..


